

## **State mandated policy change regarding inpatient facility claims taxonomy codes**

Effective January 1, 2022, Summit Community care will make changes to align with Arkansas Medicaid policy. This policy change requires inpatient facilities to utilize a taxonomy code starting with 27, 28, 281P, 282E, 283Q, 283X, 31, 32, 323, or 385H with following types of bill: 011X, 012X, 018X, 021X, 022X, 023X, 028X, 041X, 065X, 066X, 082X, 086X. Providers who do not adopt this practice will receive claim rejections.

If you have questions about this communication or need assistance with any other item, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services toll free at **844-462-0022**. Provider Relations manager assignments by county are located on our website her <https://provider.summitcommunitycare.com>.